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[ geek tech ]
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Group Corporate Profile

7060

CEO

2007 8 23

2-24-12 39

WeWork

1,101 2021 12 31

CEO

CFO

IT x-Tech Seed Tech

3,427 2021 3

386 2021 12 31

47% 

3,427

3 %   

x-Tech

8 %

IT

42 % 25 %

IT

75 %

Segmentation

Seed Tech

IT x-Tech

Our Group Companies

738

Seed Tech

IT

21 3 21 3
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Advantage of geechs Group

Seed Tech
IT

IT

M&A

x-Tech
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Executive Summary FY3 / 2022 3Q
2022 3 3Q

3Q
( YoY )

1,342
+129.4% 

212
+83.7% 

209
+83.9% 

114
+30.9% 

3Q
( YoY )

4,015
+107.7% 

861
+121.9% 

862
+135.5% 

533
+141.5% 

3Q
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Gross Sales and Operating Profit

◼ IT 3Q +107% +121%

◼

0.0%

10.0%

20.0%

30.0%

40.0%

0

300

600

900

1,200

1,500

1,800

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q

21/3 22/3
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60

108

124

699

73

143

147

648

87

114

115

585

28

54

51

1,077

390

597

596

1,594

114

209

212

1,342

Progress of Full-year Performance Forecast

◼

1Q 2Q 3Q

5,400

1,200

1,200

740

74.4

71.8

71.8

72.2
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◼ IT

◼ 1 +300%

◼ x-Tech

◼ Seed Tech +19%

◼ 89

3Q 3Q 3Q YoY

IT 1,324 463 1,755 75.5% 1,061 +24.8%

714 239 935 76.4% 601 +18.9%

2,351 753 3,215 73.2% 587 +300.4%

472 90 790 59.8% 42 +1000.9%

x-Tech 243 101 300 81.1% 207 +17.6%

11 11 0 - -6 -

Seed Tech 95 24 130 73.7% 80 +19.0%

-7 -15 -50 - -9 -

-328 -112 -475 69.2% -239 -

4,015 1,342 5,400 74.4% 1,933 +107.7%

861 212 1,200 71.8% 388 +121.9%

Segment Information FY3 / 2022 3Q
2022 3 3Q
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100

200

300

400

500

2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q
16.0%

16.2%

16.4%

16.6%

16.8%

17.0%

17.2%

2,000

2,200

2,400

2,600

2,800

2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q

◼

◼ 3Q +24.8%

◼

IT Freelance Matching Business (1/3)

YoY

22/3 3Q

54.0

16.8
22/3 3Q21/3 3Q

16.3

IT 1/3

21/3 22/3 21/3 22/3

3Q ( YoY )

2,752
( +24.8% )

463
( +28.9% )

239
( +18.8% )

2.1%

3Q ( YoY )

7,883
( +20.7% )

1,324
( +24.8% )

714
( +18.9% )

1.6%
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740

750

760

770

2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q

2,800

3,000

3,200

3,400

3,600

3,800

2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q

2,988

3,693

3Q ( YoY )

3,693
( +23.6% )

76.5
( +1.0% )

◼

◼ 3Q 10,000

◼ IT 3Q 10.91

+32.7%

75.7

IT Freelance Matching Business (2/3)

76.5

705

IT 2/3

21/3 22/3 21/3 22/3

3Q ( YoY )

10,593
( +19.5% )

76.3
( +0.9% )

1.0
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150

180

210

240

270

2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q
900

950

1,000

1,050

1,100

1,150

1,200

1,250

1,300

2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q

247

◼ +45.9%

◼ IT 1,000

IT Freelance Matching Business (3/3)

2017 3

IT 3/3

3Q ( YoY )

54
( +45.9% )

247
( +18.2% )

3Q ( YoY )

136
( +23.6% )

753
( +5.2% )

16.1 18.2

1,068

1,240

209

21/3 22/3 21/3 22/3
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0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q

Game Business

3Q ( YoY )

753
( +491.0 % )

90
( +1643.1% )

3Q ( YoY )

2,351
( +300.4 % )

472
( +1000.9% )

5
4

3Q 297
( 222 75 )

21/3 22/3

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

900

1,000

1,100

1,200

2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q

21/3 22/3

25.3
22/3 3Q21/3 3Q

18.2

◼ 1

◼

◼ 4Q 3Q

◼ 3Q 9
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x-Tech

◼

◼

◼

2021 1 12

◼

SNS

YouTube EC

◼ Gridge Cup” 1,774

◼

Other Business

Seed Tech

3Q ( YoY )

101
( +33.1% )

11

3Q ( YoY )

243
( +17.6% )

11

3Q ( YoY )

24
( +8.6% )

-15

3Q ( YoY )

95
( +19.0% )

-7
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SaaS type DX / IT Human Resources Development Service “sodatech"
SaaS DX/IT

SaaS DX/IT 2022 4

300 400

IT

DX IT

◼ SaaS

◼

◼

◼

◼

◼
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Market Size and Growth Potential

2021 *

◼ 2020 2021

◼ DX/IT

*

DX/IT

DX/IT

DX/IT

DX/IT DX/IT

5,250

720 730
750

770

2016 2017 2018 2019 2025
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Positioning Map

*

Strength

IT

◼ UI/UX

◼ ID

◼

◼ 9

◼

◼ IT

◼ IT

IT

IT

Udemy

Progate Pluralsight

Code Camp

DX/IT
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Differences from Similar Services

◼

IT

◼ DX/IT IT

◼

◼

DX

◼

◼

LTV

◼

◼ DX

◼ ID

◼

◼

◼

◼

◼ 2−3

◼

CPA

◼ toB

◼ IT

◼

◼

◼ toC

◼ Web

9 IT



22 ©2022 geechs inc.Financial Results Briefing  2022 3 3

4

Appendix

Financial
Results
Briefing



23 ©2022 geechs inc.Financial Results Briefing  2022 3 3

IT

◼ Med Tech

◼ Real Estate Tech

◼ EC

◼

◼ SaaS

◼ Ad Tech

◼ Fin Tech

◼ HR Tech

◼ Ed Tech

◼ Health Tech

IT

◼

◼
ROOT

31

3,100
1,500

IT

1,000

31

IT Freelance Matching Business
IT
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Source of growth

IT

KPI Key Success Factor

IT

IT
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geechs Strength

geechs

Strength

◼

◼

◼

IT 1 3

◼

◼

◼

◼ IT

◼ PDCA Web

◼

◼ IT

◼ IT
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Relationships with IT Freelance

IT

ROOT

◼ Web
SEO SNS

◼ Web UI UX

◼

◼ One to One All

◼

◼

◼ AI

◼

◼

◼

◼

IT
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IT

Differentiation from Similar Businesses

IT

IT

IT SIer

1 3 6 1

•

•
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IT

Engagement

IT

41

◼

◼

◼

◼

◼

◼

◼

◼

◼

etc

IT
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Game Business

G2 Studios

Unity

G2 Studios

1. 

Unity PHP

2. 3

3D RPG

3. IT

IT

©WeWork

©WeWork
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Differences between Developer and Publisher

⚫

⚫

⚫ RS*1

⚫

⚫

⚫

⚫

⚫

⚫

⚫

1  2
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◼ ◼ 22/3

◼ R/S

Game Business  -Business and Revenue Image-
- -

R/S
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x-Tech Business

xR

D2C

ゴルフ業界でのYou Tubeを活用したプロモーションの推進・サポート

You Tubeを活用した

1. xR

AR

2. 

IT D2C

SNS

3. 

Youtuber Instagramer

Youtube Gridge

Gridge
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Seed Tech Business

2 IT IT

2,300

31

16

Online

Seed Tech Inc.

IT

IT

IT

IT

Seed Tech

1.

2. 

DX

EC

Shopify

3. SaaS IT

DX/IT

4

DX/IT
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ESG Statement & Map
ESG

ESG ESG

ESG

◼

◼

◼

◼

◼

◼

◼

◼

◼

◼

◼

◼

◼

◼

◼

◼

◼

◼

◼

ESG

ESG
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2019/3 2020/3 2021/3 2022/3 3Q

3,050,413 3,544,309 3,427,816 4,015,547

532,117 675,446 713,942 862,047

411,610 390,651 457,755 533,962

410,322 391,102 458,020 533,092

972,152 1,086,015 1,094,214 1,101,255

2,737,377 3,356,232 3,830,496 4,289,463

4,515,127 4,700,309 6,486,303 5,717,264

1 47.96 37.78 43.83 50.91

60.6 71.4 59.1 74.7

21.8 12.8 12.7 -

191,429 39,949 661,718 -

124,085 -77,131 -48,908 -

1,058,611 -20,049 -22,588 -

2,615,535 2,559,268 3,149,695 -

308 391 357 386

Performance Highlights
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